
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
16
17
18
19
20
22
23
24
22
23
17
18
19

20
X Congress of the Association of Cardiologists and V Congress of Therapists of the Republic of

Kazakhstan, VIII Congress of the Association of Cardiologists of the Turkic World and the

EULAR, Amsterdam, 13-16  June 2018, 5 participants from reumatology centers of KZ
Hard Asthma congress23 june 2018, Astana, 1 participants from allergo/pulmo centers of KZ
Expert meeting, Finland, Helsinky, 16-20 june  2018,  8 participants from gynecology centers
Expert meeting, Stockholm, Sweden,  5-9 June 2018, 16 participants from oncology centers

ERS, Paris,France 15-19 September 2018, 4 participants from pulmonology centers of KZ
ESMO, Madrid, Spain, 19-23 October 2018, 5 participants from oncology centers of KZ

Astma congress 1-3 november 2018, Karaganda, 2 participants from allergo/pulmo centers

III congress of anaesthesiologists and resuscitators of Kazakhstan, October 11-13, 2018

School for pediatric anesthetists and resuscitators
School for adult anaesthesiologists and resuscitator

Expert meeting of cardiologists 30-31 March, 2018
Conference of the Scientific Center of Pediatrics and Pediatric Surgery from April 11-13, 2018
2 Republican International Congress of Anesthesiologists and Resuscitators27-28 april, 2018

Society of Anaesthesiologists and Resuscitators of Aktobe, May 4-5, 2018

Event and Number of Recipients in aggregate disclosure

Sponsorship
Registration fees

Transport

HCPs Expeneses

Fee for Services
Fees

Expneses connected with the services (transport, accomodation,
meals)

"Asthma and Allergies" congess,Almaty, 26-27 april 2018, 3 participants from regional
allergological centers from KZ

Expert meeting, Finland, Helsinky, 11-15 may  2018,  9 participants from allergo/pulmo

AGGREGATE DISCLOSURE (HCPs)
Aggregate amount attributed to transfers of value

Allergo congress 18-19 may 2018, Shymkent,1 participants from allergo/pulmo centers of KZ

Society of Anaesthesiologists and Resuscitation specialists of the city of Oskemen, February
38th International Symposium on Intensive Care and Emergency Medicine, 21-24 march,

Expert rally for the dispensers, May 9-12, 2018, Tbilisi

Society of Anaesthesiologists and Resuscitators of the city of Shymkent, May 18, 2018
European Congress of Anaesthesiologists, June 1-5, Denmark, 2018

SCIENTIFIC AND PRACTICAL CONFERENCE WITH INTERNATIONAL PARTICIPATION DEDICATED
Expert rally, June 21-24, Finland

Heart Failure Congress, August 25-29, Munich, 2018



Fees & Connected expneses

Accomodation

HCOs Expenses
Donations

Sponsorship of Events



Sponsorship of
Events

Registration
Fees

Travel and
accomodation

Fees

N/A N/A
Annual
amount

Annual
amount

Annual
amount

N/A N/A NO 975 NO
N/A N/A NO 188834 NO
N/A N/A NO 477 NO
N/A N/A 5805 8320 NO
N/A N/A NO 295 NO
N/A N/A NO 12000 NO
N/A N/A NO 6927 NO
N/A N/A 3052 6299 NO
N/A N/A 3903 6960 NO
N/A N/A NO 450 NO
N/A N/A NO NO NO
N/A N/A 4830 13392 NO
N/A N/A NO 32305 NO
N/A N/A NO NO NO
N/A N/A NO NO NO
N/A N/A 6104 28896 NO
N/A N/A NO 1625 NO
N/A N/A NO 20887 NO
N/A N/A 8100 19302,8 NO
N/A 3750 NO 750 NO
N/A N/A NO 5625 NO
N/A N/A NO 1000 NO
N/A 2500 NO 1625 NO
N/A 1500 NO NO NO
N/A 12500 NO 1500 NO

N/A 2 500 NO 762 NO

N/A N/A 100% 100% 100%

Contribution to costs of events, EUR Fee for services consultancy

AGGREGATE DISCLOSURE (HCPs)

Donations and
Grants to HCOs





Related expenses agreed in the
fee for services contract,

including travel &
accomodation relevant to the

contract

Annual amount

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO

100%

Fee for services consultancy


