Event and Number of Recipients in aggregate disclosure

AGGREGATE

	Aggregate amount attributed to transfers of value					
1	Astrima and Ancigics - congess, Annaty, 20-27 april 2010, 5 participants non regional					
2	Expert meeting, Finland, Helsinky, 11-15 may 2018, 9 participants from allergo/pulmo					
3	Allergo congress 18-19 may 2018, Shymkent, 1 participants from allergo/pulmo centers of KZ					
4	EULAR, Amsterdam, 13-16 June 2018, 5 participants from reumatology centers of KZ					
5	Hard Asthma congress23 june 2018, Astana, 1 participants from allergo/pulmo centers of KZ					
6	Expert meeting, Finland, Helsinky, 16-20 june 2018, 8 participants from gynecology centers					
7	Expert meeting, Stockholm, Sweden, 5-9 June 2018, 16 participants from oncology centers					
8	ERS, Paris,France 15-19 September 2018, 4 participants from pulmonology centers of KZ					
9	ESMO, Madrid, Spain, 19-23 October 2018, 5 participants from oncology centers of KZ					
10	Astma congress 1-3 november 2018, Karaganda, 2 participants from allergo/pulmo centers					
11	Society of Anaesthesiologists and Resuscitation specialists of the city of Oskemen, February					
12	38th International Symposium on Intensive Care and Emergency Medicine, 21-24 march,					
16	Expert rally for the dispensers, May 9-12, 2018, Tbilisi					
17	Society of Anaesthesiologists and Resuscitators of Aktobe, May 4-5, 2018					
18	Society of Anaesthesiologists and Resuscitators of the city of Shymkent, May 18, 2018					
19	European Congress of Anaesthesiologists, June 1-5, Denmark, 2018					
20	SCIENTIFIC AND PRACTICAL CONFERENCE WITH INTERNATIONAL PARTICIPATION DEDICATED					
22	Expert rally, June 21-24, Finland					
23	Heart Failure Congress, August 25-29, Munich, 2018					
24	III congress of anaesthesiologists and resuscitators of Kazakhstan, October 11-13, 2018					
22	School for adult anaesthesiologists and resuscitator					
23	School for pediatric anesthetists and resuscitators					
17	Expert meeting of cardiologists 30-31 March, 2018					
18	Conference of the Scientific Center of Pediatrics and Pediatric Surgery from April 11-13, 2018					
19	2 Republican International Congress of Anesthesiologists and Resuscitators27-28 april, 2018					
20	X Congress of the Association of Cardiologists and V Congress of Therapists of the Republic of Kazakhstan, VIII Congress of the Association of Cardiologists of the Turkic World and the					

HCPs Expeneses				
	Fees			
Fee for Services	Expneses connected with the services (transport, accomodation,			
	meals)			
	Registration fees			
Sponsorship	Transport			

Accomodation

HCOs Expenses
Donations
Sponsorship of Events
Fees & Connected expneses

	Contribution to costs of events, EUR			Fee fo					
Donations and Grants to HCOs	Sponsorship of Events	Registration Fees	Travel and accomodation	Fees					
DISCLOSURE (HCPs)									
N/A	N/A	Annual amount	Annual amount	Annual amount					
N/A	N/A	NO	975	NO					
N/A	N/A	NO	188834	NO					
N/A	N/A	NO	477	NO					
N/A	N/A	5805	8320	NO					
N/A	N/A	NO	295	NO					
N/A	N/A	NO	12000	NO					
N/A	N/A	NO	6927	NO					
N/A	N/A	3052	6299	NO					
N/A	N/A	3903	6960	NO					
N/A	N/A	NO	450	NO					
N/A	N/A	NO	NO	NO					
N/A	N/A	4830	13392	NO					
N/A	N/A	NO	32305	NO					
N/A	N/A	NO	NO	NO					
N/A	N/A	NO	NO	NO					
N/A	N/A	6104	28896	NO					
N/A	N/A	NO	1625	NO					
N/A	N/A	NO	20887	NO					
N/A	N/A	8100	19302,8	NO					
N/A	3750	NO	750	NO					
N/A	N/A	NO	5625	NO					
N/A	N/A	NO	1000	NO					
N/A	2500	NO	1625	NO					
N/A	1500	NO	NO	NO					
N/A	12500	NO	1500	NO					
N/A	2 500	NO	762	NO					
N/A	N/A	100%	100%	100%					

l

r services consultancy

Related expenses agreed in the fee for services contract, including travel & accomodation relevant to the contract

Annual amount	
NO	
100%	